7. The related party transactions with M/s Drone Destination Services Private Limited. 

The Board of Directors of the Company may enter into transactions in one or more tranches with 

M/s Drone Destination Services Private Limited not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-

Five Crores).  

8. Alteration in object clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

The Board of Directors of your Company decided to amend existing Clause III (A) i.e Main Object 

of the Memorandum of Association of the Company by inserting sub-clauses No.